Jisa

U-K JEAKFRT HiEE

w

7.

No. SY01642

YERK: 202545 H 2 H

&dakuragawa

)r v 7 N U-488K TEYE
A # 200 mm & 0 200ATR—AH TV
2 5 1B 5 m
it HE 3.5 m’/min
T — 4 iz K vz AR P —FH 5
Hh 5.5 kW B 4 Fi:
B K 200 VvV iEISR B fi
BIR# 50 Hz & & 22 A
1aEh AL 2 FELEE)
W = B 630677 B 630877
B K E T — 3l FITNEATAD= I —)L MW30C SiC X SiC
A NS SiC X SiC
i B H Z—E Al 1fE (ISO VG32) 1.2 A

T — 4 T WA — MUy N E BV IRTE)
REXEE
#vﬁ?4¥
=TI
2PNCT 4C X 3.5 mm? 100m f- B ¢ 141 mm
FEMRME L 2F:FCD500 fREf  Hemwyle)
&U lr— 07 ' FC200

E—F 7L —A:FC200

E—HF %7 h:SUS420J2

775 N FC200

Y aJ1/3—:FC200

BETE AR L - F b SUS304

Ti#-B 8

PE: 531 mm BAT: 445 mm

I
il

BrRES: 938 mm R T ARINE & 138 kg

X IER e HEFAME HEK U3 BN TTHERRSTIZS W

i &

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

Ry 7 E MR

P

53
i

L)aKuragawa

TYPE DISCH.DIA
P2 U—488K Bl 200 w1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENGY
AW B | U /min) | 28R (m) RIS (min ) 2D W) | ETEE (%)
SP%C%I%E{'I‘IEON ?AﬁiWA'I‘ERﬂ( 3. 5 5 1500 (SOHZ) 5. 5
NOTE
SR
15
10- 1100
- 90
TOTAL HEAD
. 80
. 70
PUMP EFFICIENCY
_ 60 B
5 - 50
. 40
SHAFT POWER
. 30
. 20 :
A
. 10
R P P
m 2 50 u 0 1 3 4 6 7( .
% S %J o é T CQ:PH?EI;Y m3/min
- =7 e = DATE Db
Sp gl |55 ATE | 95-Feb-25
[a 9
S | 2P |=%
SR No. 15168




200A Hose Goupling
2000 Ik—RAVyTFTYLY

531

196

938

620

00
2 8@
S O
T . ¢ 20
|
Lowest Level
XK KA 250
445 810
Date Sign Scale Title /| & & _ Dwg.No. / NEEFH
tﬁg - - £ A H £z 4 R _E External Diagram
e im |Mav.02.2025| T Hayashi 1/5 N ~TER (FEX) X30167
® Checked Type / ¥ =
; = 2 May. 02, 2025 | S. Haruta G ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SARE‘URAGAWAPU-MPMFGfQLm
D - u
_ e o [2025/03/10 | Hayashi U-488K . ﬁdmllliﬁ/2£fﬁiﬁ




5| % # B &
| | FxTRA4V¥r—T 2PNCT
2 | 5—3FNLKRv I RAN— | FC200
: 3| Ak SGP
4| LEITS 7 b FC200
5| E—4v b SUS42042
2 6 | A—%4 -
3 1| RAT7—% -
j 8| E—47L—L FC200
9 | RFPYLINYDUY FC200
4 10| r—>o4 FC200
IHEPLY FCD500
12 | R hL—FHKL k SUS403
13 | - 3
4| A—rhvyk BEERE
ic 15 | R7YULY 630627
njl 16 | R7YVY 630827
8 | 17 | 858 5—F i
| 18 | A1 — &R L
; 19| v pRY—7 SUS304
i 20 | U3 vhiR— FC200
U7 ‘ //@ 21 | R FL—7F 55400
10 SImm i 220 | k—RAwTYLY $5400
1 = /§/ 23 : :
1 J
|
) ‘
| 000
| 000
12 | @)e]e) @
| 000
| 000 20
i 21
Date Sign Scale Title / & & Dwg.No. / HEE S
" - ~ = A B B & R_E Construction Diagram
e 45 [Mav.02.2025| T.Hayashi Free BEN (E%) X30168
E C%eck%d May. 02, 2025 S. Haruta GTV% / %I_EtCTRlc SUBMERS [BLE  PUMP SARS‘URAGAWAPU-MPMW.?QLW
: bravsloozs/us/02 | Hayashi U-488K YsaBllh - ZR1Er




- QA u
Fdoo89e

— ﬁm%@mww

\

U488K-2006-0000A




s HEES CaNE & BE T & - &R & 53 Bk
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv Size * Spec. Note Weight
1-1]CE24DD063 gﬁfﬁ?ﬁ_cztjt“om) gfb’\tfjinsulated flexible cables 1 1609770228 120762 8 408550 3.9
1-2|CE24DD064 g%)ﬁ;igzitmw) gfb’\t‘)gjinsulatedﬂexible e 76097,70223,72076% &% 4Cx3.5sq g%;?ifounal borie 53
1-3/CE24DD066 aﬁ;ﬁgzﬂz(mm) gfb’\l‘)SrTinsulated flexible cables 1609770228, 12016= B 408550 gﬁﬁm Parts 6.9
2 |BUMB825 hocogon Bt Stainiess Stee 2 |
3 /76097 LRI THRT 0 o | [66%80 2-M8 P=60
4 170223 phTva Séyfﬁﬁc Fusber | |6 146D=¢27 =24
5_|NUMSA Focagon Nt Stanloss Stee T
6 74052 e Stainiess Steo I
7 |BUMS14 Fcagon Bl Stainless Steo P
¢ 77006 S e
o 558 ER . Goaore 3 [p5E
10 178026 iﬁjﬁ?ﬁs@i ;ayﬁstzﬂg; e 3 |T155-8 $10x70 Im=78048
BUMIO2S R, S ;T
12-1173629 Eé’fﬁ;’c;ﬁibi?OHz> Thoy | [50Hz ¢42
RIS e
13 122907 AR —
14 |(*) OP105 i BHIL  oer 1 |657d=61046
o 892906 |30 i i v
16 [BUMI230 B, S T
ISWUMIZB ST T O T
TSWUMIZE G O N
THISWUMIZE G L S R i
18 |(¥) 40005A  |FLAD/FY BHIL  oer | |01624-¢16 0132
19-11731205 é%;fhaﬁ:;;iup”) s/ﬁ%ﬁg‘ﬁ; Recin 1 |Japanese 35x100
19-2/731209 EESSLAL (Ene) ggﬁgé e 1 [Engfish 36100
0 BUMI225 ALY, I
21 /80039 ing see 1 |[$274- 627 U-486KBHS-35A 13
22 ' TT5.5-5 ERwT g102070 | |65saxRéa
5 [PUMSBW 20" A I i
24 |PSM412W3 SR SWRM o |MAXT2 with captive washer
25 |[FPG622 rATEs oW 1 |#6xL=22
26 151243 A - 1 |BBKW-4P 200V 8.4
27 120182 e . | |[U-48eKB 70
28-11731206 éﬁ%;%i?bzkA (Jpn) g%ﬁgé Fesin 1 |Japanese 100x60
28-2/731210 EHE RS AE (Ene) Sﬁyﬁ%ﬂé fecin 1 [Enelsh T00%60
29 |(x) OBA41 e SHIL  bber | |#353d=¢18374 AN6230
30 [T1200 B Ea] 1.9 L [Nen-additive Turbine O
31 |ACHLXLO00 i Ka-sie | |55kW-200VKA-374
o2 [BUMI030 4B, S IO i
55 [SWUMIOB &0 O T
34 121070 AR C e | |FS-35A~48EU-486KB 65
35 |WW72 \;;)Viazg\xa‘vsher ﬂ:?d Steel 1 630
36 (k) OG72 i BRTL 63T d=g714
37 [(x) 0G190 o BHTL | |#57d= 1893
sa—2 oo | BT ARk B e X30183 1/2
REE History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM o .| assK-2006-0000a |, e

= : Type

U-488K

¥ EET UL BT VORI E o
LU Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

Ji 3t

PEENIT - ZREr

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTIL

3% SO R B E T3 Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3(




eac] BaES m % B HE & RO [ EEke

Mark Part No. 7 Part Name Material Q'tv 053 g;e ' iﬁfjéc Note Weight
AR C2801P X ZIED
38 173817 Name Plate Brass 1
- FTIA SR SUS304 ¢26L=48
39 HRU26 48 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
BREARI—IL Fhov 40%20
40 73438 Inspe:tion Seal Tetron 1
NARILE SUS304 M12 x 35
41 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
FAINTZY SUS304 M16 L=20.5
42 161018 Oil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AVE JOTR d=¢ 16 D=¢ 28 t=2
43 (*) 40009 Packing Non-Asbestos 1
T 63062ZC3 63062ZC3
44 1B63062Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢$30D=¢ 72 B=19 0.4
o—4 - 5.5kW-4P
45 501 78 Rotor - 1
E—ARIvTN SUS420J2 U-486KB
46 130175 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1
ARFTF— SUS403 B8 xH7 xL25 One Roundend
47 K8725A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
RARILE S525C M6 X 15
48 BSM61 5 Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 3
NT7YUTRT SPCC 6308 HS-48E
49 23089 Bearing Cover Carbon Steel 1
N7V 63087ZC3 63082ZC3
50 |B63082Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 40 D=¢ 90 B=23 0.6
oy [S) PN ¢ 353 d=¢120.24
51 (*) 0826 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NPV T INGDT FC U-486KB
52 23261 Bearing Housing Cast Iron 1
ATV T Ty SUS304 M8
53 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
RARILE SUS304 M8 x 30
54 ' BUM830 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AR AL —IL - ¢ 30
55 MW3OC Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
FTRINRD SUS304 M4 x 6
56 |IPUM46 Screw Stainless Steel 3
T—=uy FC -
57 11 2496 Casing Cast Iron 1 294
FANL—IL Sy d=¢ 35 D=¢ 50 b=8
58 SC35508 Oil Seal g\l{nthetic Rubber 1
Y IRR)—=T SUS304 d=¢ 25 D=¢35t=8
59 31 062 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 26 D=¢ 40 b=8 t=0.3
60-1/74062T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 26 D=¢ 40 b=8 t=0.5
60-2 74062T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTPT— SUS304 d=¢ 26 D=¢ 40 b=8 t=1.1
60-3/74062T11 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ A2~Z (50Hz) FCD
61-1 1 0991 A Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
_ A2 ~_Z (60Hz) FCD
61-2 1 0992A Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1 6.8
NATFYL SUS304 M20
62 NUMZOC Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
RAKZS I SUS304 M20 Domed Cap Nuts
63 INCUM20A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
HooavhN— FC
64 1 3350A Suction Cover Cast Iron 1 4.4
AR —FRILE SUS403 M12XxXM12 L=175
65 160068 Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel 4 0.3
~ AL—F §5400
66 [14105-1 Strainer Mild Steel 1
RATFT YL SUS304 M12
67 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
AVESIOTDZ/4 4] * X—UEEL BB SIS () EIORL=20 | BI5EY
901/U486KBPO Packing & O-ring Set * included. 1 () should be included. Optional Parts
JLRY)—=T *EFTLV ~¢14.6 D=44 L=110 72076 5T |BII5EY
902170222 Rubber Sleeve Synthetic Rubber 1 Op;ilZ)nal Parts
FyY T4V r—T I 2PNCT B TmeE RFEEbmaE 3.6sq  |BI5EY
903 CE24D Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1 m Price:per a meter/Sales:per 5 m OD‘{;}JH& Parts 03
O—2f2 v b - BlI5EY
904 |R50178KB Shaft with Rotor - 1 Op{cilZmaI Parts 13.5
S SR LE JSTOK200A555% BIFY
905190378 Discharge Pipe With Flange 1 OD‘{;;JHM Parts
B a—R(D: U488K-2005-0000A Date Sign. Z ¥R :Title X 2 EEES
ﬁa:—lf@:umsw;ooe—oomm Approved  Jun.04.2025 T.Hayashi I:IB =15} Eﬂ %HJ Doc. Nj X30183 2/2
52F Noterh—RAYTUL Y Checked gl 9006 Page.
| KFE - History Drawn 29-May-2025 Hono CONSTRUCT|ON DlAGRAM Fig.Draw.No. U488K-2006-0000A 2025/6/4
[ZEE Ay (L] - o]
s U-488K PERNT - ZBIEr
LT AL LT~ ORI B MR SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.
L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3% E RO F T B ST Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3




	U-488K 仕様書（50）
	U-488K 性能曲線（50）
	U-488k 外形図
	U-488K 構造図
	U-488K 部品名称図

